

U.S. Department of Justice Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives 302 Innovation Drive, Suite 300 Franklin, TN 37067

www.atf.gov

June 17, 2022

Philip D. Milks, Attorney at Law FFL Law PO Box 189 Nashville, TN 37138

Sent via Electronic Mail at pmilks@ffllaw.com

Re: Golden Trigger, LLC, 1-62-163-02-4L-10564 and ANY OTHER LICENSES

Dear Mr. Milks:

Attached is the signed Final Notice effective June 15, 2022. The signed Final Notice is attached and fully incorporated into the settlement agreement entered on April 13, 2022.

Sincerely,

Steven A. Kolb Director of Industry Operations Nashville Field Division

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

BUREAU OF ALCOHOL, TOBACCO, FIREARMS AND EXPLOSIVES

IN THE MATTER OF THE:	*
	*
NOTICE OF REVOCATION OF	* NASHVILLE FIELD DIVISION
LICENSE ISSUED TO:	*
GOLDEN TRIGGER, LLC	* DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
2323 VOLUNTEER PARKWAY	* BUREAU OF ALCOHOL, TOBACCO
BRISTOL, TN 37620	* FIREARMS AND EXPLOSIVES
LICENSE NO: 1-62-163-02-4L-10564	*

SUMMARY OF FINDINGS AND CONCLUSIONS

On February 28, 2022, the Director of Industry Operations, Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives, Nashville Field Division, issued to Golden Trigger, LLC. ("Licensee") 2323 Volunteer Parkway, Bristol, TN 37620, a Notice of Revocation of License, ATF Form 4500, with reasons therefor attached, as to its license as a dealer including pawnbroker in firearms other than destructive devices, license number 1-62-163-02-4L-10564.

FINDINGS

1. Licensee holds a Federal firearms license, license number 1-62-163-02-4L 10564, as a dealer including pawnbroker in firearms other than destructive devices.

2. The Director of Industry Operations has reason to believe and does believe that Licensee, by and through its Responsible Person, to wit, Mr. Trevin Sorah, has willfully violated the provisions of Title 18, United States Code, Chapter 44, and the regulations issued thereunder as set forth in the Notice of Revocation of License (ATF Form 4500) issued as to Licensee on February 28, 2022.

Pursuant to a settlement agreement (fully attached and incorporated herein as Exhibit
Licensee has waived a hearing.

CONCLUSIONS

4. Therefore, as provided by 18 U.S.C. § 923(e) and 27 C.F.R. § 478.74, the Federal firearms license held by Licensee is hereby REVOKED under the terms and conditions as set forth in the agreement (Exhibit 1).

Steven A. Kolb Director of Industry Operations Nashville Field Division